FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Riser to Engrossed House Bill No. 669 by Representative Riser

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 1, line 2, after "R.S. 47:841(B) and" delete the remainder of the line in its entirety
 and insert "842(20),"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 3, after "cigarettes;" delete the remainder of the line in its entirety and delete 6 lines 4 and 5 in their entirety and insert "to provide for"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 1, line 9, after "R.S. 47:841(B) and" and before "are" delete "842(2) and (20)" and
 9 insert "842(20)"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 11 On page 1, delete line 10 in its entirety and insert "to read as follows:"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 13 On page 2, delete lines 4 through 6 in their entirety and insert the following:

"(3) In addition to the tax levied in Paragraphs (1) and (2) of all other taxes levied pursuant to this Subsection, there is hereby levied an additional tax of four twentieths of one cent per cigarette as referenced in Article VII, Section 4.1 of the Constitution of Louisiana."

- 18 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- 19 On page 2, delete lines 22 through 28 in their entirety
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 21 On page 3, delete lines 5 through 10 in their entirety

22 AMENDMENT NO. 8

- On page 3, at the beginning of line 28, after "2012." delete the remainder of the line in its entirety, delete line 29 in its entirety, and on page 4, delete lines 1 through 3 in their entirety
- 25 and insert "Section 1 of Act No. 423 of the"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 27 On page 4, line 18, after "result of" delete the remainder of the line in its entirety and at the
- 28 beginning of line 19, delete "47:841(B) in"

Page 1 of 1

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.